- Page 1 of 10 -
IEC 60738-1-1 – AT0002 / Issue 1
Specification available from:
Österreichischer Verband für
Elektrotechnik (OVE)
Eschenbachgasse 9
A-1010 VIENNA
IEC 60738-1-1 – AT0002

The ordering code consists of 3 blocks:
Ordering code: B59xxx-A0yyy-A(B)zzz+
1st block: type designation B59xxx B59…  PTC Thermistor
xxx…  type size code:
 606, 607, 707, 807, 907    size 1210
2nd block tripping
temperature
A0yyy  yyy …  Tb [°C]
3rd block: Packing,
processing,
customer specific
information
A(B)zzz+ zzz ...  code for packing / processing and in
case of B-types customer specifc
information not effecting IECQ
specifications.
+ ...  can be followed by additional numbers
and letters (3 digits) not effecting IEC
specifications.
- Page 5 of 10 -
 IEC 60738-1-1 – AT0002 / Issue 1
2 .  I N S P E C T I O N  R E Q U I R E M E N T S
2.1 Procedures
For qualification approval, the procedures shall be in accordance with the generic specification
IEC 60738-1, par. Q.6.4.
For quality conformance inspection the test schedules include sampling, periodicity severities and
requirements. The formation of inspection lots is covered by par. Q.6.7 of the generic specification.
The following list applies to the test schedules developed in the following tables (item nos. according
to the blank detail specification):
1) The Subclause numbers of tests refer to the generic specification IEC 60738-1 and to the data of
this specification.
2) Number to be tested: sample size as directly allotted to the code letter for IL in table IIA of IEC
60410 (Single sampling plan for normal inspection).
3) In these tables: p = periodicity in months
n = number of devices in the samples
c = the acceptance criterion (permitted number of non-conforming items)
   D = indicates a destructive test
   ND = indicates a non destructive test
   IL = the inspection level
4) The temperature at which the zero-power resistance shall be measured is the temperature
specified in the detail specification. This temperature shall be stated, where required, in the test
schedule.
5) Data for conditions of test are defined in the detail specification.
7) The specimens used for this group may, at the discretion of the manufacturer, be used for
any subsequent group which is identified as being "destructive".
9) The soldering – solderability and soldering – resistance to soldering heat tests shall only
be applied where the thermistor has terminations which are appropriate for soldering.
10) Where the terminations are stated to be suitable for printed wiring applications, the
appropriate test conditions in IEC 60068 shall apply.
11) The thermistors shall be mounted by their normal means.
12) 100% testing shall be followed by re-inspection by sampling in order to monitor outgoing quality
level by non-conforming items per million (x10-6). The sampling level shall be established by the
manufacturer. For the calculation of x 10-6 values any parametric failure shall be counted as non-
conforming item. In case one or more non-conforming items occur in a sample, this lot shall be
rejected.
- Page 6 of 10 -
 IEC 60738-1-1 – AT0002 / Issue 1
TEST SCHEDULE for quality conformance inspection: lot-by-lot
Subclause number and
test
(see list item 1)
D
or
ND
Conditions of test
(see list item 1)
IL n c Performance
requirements